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HOBIN ARCHITECTURE
RhEAL LABELLE
613.238.7200 EXT-112
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FOTENN
PAUL BLACK/ TIM BEED
BLACK@FOTENN.COM/ 
BEED@FOTENN.COM
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CIVIL ENGINEER

LITHOS
SARRA KARAVASILI
SARRAK@LITHOSGROUP.CA
647.366.9610-EXT 1

TRANSPORTATION

CGH
ANDREW HARTE
ANDREW.HARTE@CGHTRANSPORT
ATION.COM
613.697.3797

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
GLA INC.
Gino Aiello 
gino@gjala.com
613.286.5130

ENVIRONMENTAL
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A/ 
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ACCOUSTIC/ NOISE
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JOHN STEWART
JJS@CHRML.COM
613.267.7040

SURVEYOR

STANTEC 
CHARLES TAILLEFER
CHARLES.TAILLEFER@STANTEC.CO
M
613.617.5132

YARDS

RICHMOND ROAD (FRONT) - 0 m

SUBJECT TO ZONING 
SCHEDULE

ENTRANCES

SUREVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM:

PART OF LOT 33 CONCESSION 3 (OTTAWA FRONT)
(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF NEPEAN)
LOT 33 REGISTERED PLAN 449
CITY OF OTTAWA

SITE SUMMARY:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 70 RICHMOND RD., OTTAWA, ONTARIO

SITE AREA (SURVEY): 1,587m2

PROPOSED USE: MIXED-USE
RESIDENTIAL MIDRISE APARTMENT BUILDING (9 FLOORS + ROOFTOP AMENITY)

BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 1,122m2

(GROUND FLOOR PLAN)

TOTAL FLOORS: 9

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 96 UNITS

TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA (ABOVE GRADE) :                                           9,255 m2

TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA (INCLUDING BELOW GRADE LEVELS ) : 12,215 m2

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZONING BY-LAW DEFINITION): 6,861 m2

TOTAL RETAIL GFA  (ZONING BY-LAW DEFINITION): 87 m2

SITE PLAN APPLICATION REVISION No.: D07-12-19-0043

ZONING SUMMARY:

Zoning: TM[2792] S461 - SUBJECT TO ZBLA DO2-02-20-0102

REQUIRED PROVIDED

ISLAND PARK DRIVE (CORNER SIDE) - 0 m

LANEWAY (CORNER SIDE) - 0 m

SIDE YARD (REAR YARD) 3.90 m 3.90 m

MIN. WIDTH OF LANDSCAPE 3 m 3 m

ABUTTING A RESIDENTIAL ZONE

TRANSPARENT WINDOWS & ACTIVE 50% OF GROUND FLOOR MEASURED > 50%

TO 4.5 m HIGH. 

RESIDENTIAL PARKING 0.5/ UNIT 0.75/ UNIT

REQUIRED PROVIDED

PARKING DISTRIBUTION

50 SPACES

LEVEL P2 39 SPACES

TOTAL

VEHICULAR PARKING

96 UNITS (- 12 UNITS) 42 SPACES 63 SPACES

VISITOR PARKING 0.1/ UNIT 0.1/ UNIT

96 UNITS (- 12 UNITS) 8 SPACES 8 SPACES

LEVEL P1 32 SPACES

71 SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDEDBICYCLE PARKING

PARKING DISTRIBUTION

LEVEL P2 67 SPACES

TOTAL

BICYCLE PARKING 1/ UNIT 1/ UNIT

STNDS W/ MIN. 1200 mm AISLE

LEVEL P1 29 SPACES

96 SPACES

96 UNITS x 1 96 SPACES 96 SPACES ( CITY

TOTAL 71 SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDEDAMENITY

GROUND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL LOBBY LOUNGE 53 m²

ROOF AMENITY (INDOOR)

MINIMUM AMENITY SPACE

COMMON AMENITY SUMMARY

6 m²/ UNIT (96 UNITS x 6 m²) 

576 m² 1326 m²

PRIVATE AMENITY (MIN. OF 50% OF REQUIRED) 288 m² 962 m²

ROOF AMENITY (OUTDOOR)

145 m²

167 m²

365 m²288 m² TOTAL COMMON AMENITY (50% OF REQUIRED)

TOTAL AMENITY (PRIVATE + COMMON) 1326 m²576 m² 

LEVEL 10 (Mech & Roof amenity) -

BUILDING SUMMARY

LEVEL 9 7

LEVEL 8 7

LEVEL 7 10

LEVEL 6 10

LEVEL 5 13

LEVEL 4 13

LEVEL 3 14

LEVEL 2 14

MEZZANINE

LEVEL 1 (RES.+RETAIL)

8

TOTAL 96

LEVEL P1 -

LEVEL P2 -

GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZONING BY-LAW) UNIT COUNT

-

485.5 m²

565 m²

701.5 m²

746 m²

771 m²

771m²

814 m²

790m²

581.5 m²

548.5+87=635.5 m²

6,861  m²

-

-
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